CITY OF CHICAGO
*

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RELATIONS

MEMORANDUM

To: The Honorable Pat Dowell
Chairman, Committee on the Budget and Government Operations

From: Nancy Andrade
Chair and Commissioner
Commission on Human Relations

CC: Elizabeth Beatty
Mayor’s Office of Intergovernmental Affairs

Date: October 21, 2022
Re: Request for Information from Annual Appropriation Committee Hearing
ID: 45-02 Community Tension

The following information is provided in response to questions posed at our department’s hearing on
October 20, 2022, to discuss the proposed 2023 budget.

Alderman Vasquez asked for the address of each community tension the Commission on Human
Relations has responded to in 2022.

ADDRESS WARD
1. 1634 N Milwaukee 2
2. 5854 N Keating 39
3. 3040 W Cullerton 25

4. 2517/2519 N. Ridgway 31

5. 2715 N Cicero 31
6. 1351 W Touhy 49
7. 4600 N Drake 33

8. 5058 N Claremont 40
9. 2315 N Oak Park 36

10. 3101 N Linder 30
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

2317 N Oak Park
5410 W Parker
253 E. Delaware
3726 N. Pioneer
3025 N. Hamilton
1816 S. Loomis
2715 W. Harrison
219 S. Hamilton
3019 S. Popular
3008 S. Emerald
4409 S. Emerald
3315 S. Lituanica
1380 W. Lake St.
7942 S California
2836 S Kedzie
9154 S Parnell
1076 W Roosevelt
4800 W Lawrence
3717 W 67" PI
4852 S Knox
9224 S Elizabeth
9011 S Ashland
7434 S Luella
8227 S Perry

3436 S King Dr.
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36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

720 W Belmont
5717 S Prairie
4000 S Ellis

9335 S Clyde
3857 W 81 St
3036 S Union
2635 W 237 St
3416 W 60" St
8056 S Carpenter
4856 S Ada St

555 W. Madison
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20

18
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25
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6020 S Stony Island 5

1900 W Jackson 27
5822 W Melrose 30
749 E 65" St 20
9647 S Chappel 7
9816 S Marion Ave 7

7927 S Ridgeland
7947 S. Laflin St
3732 W 62" St
9754 S Lowe

3824 W Madison

3442 W Grenshaw 24

2650 W 51° St

2010 W 68" PI
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61. 9201 S Stony Island 8

62. 6003 S Mozart 16

As always, please let me know if you have any further questions.
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CC:

Date:

Re:

CITY OF CHICAGO
*

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RELATIONS

MEMORANDUM

The Honorable Pat Dowell
Chairman, Committee on the Budget and Government Operations

Nancy Andrade
Chair and Commissioner
Commission on Human Relations

Elizabeth Beatty
Mayor’s Office of Intergovernmental Affairs

October 21, 2022
Request for Information from Annual Appropriation Committee Hearing

45-02 Hate Crimes

The following information is provided in response to questions posed at our department’s hearing on
October 20, 2022, to discuss the proposed 2023 budget.

Chair Dowell asked for a breakdown of the 2022 reported hate crimes by those involving crimes against
property and those involving crimes against people.

Of the 77 reported hate crimes received by the Commission on Human Relations from the Chicago Police
Department, 15 involved crimes against property and 62 were crimes against people.

As always, please let me know if you have any further questions.
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